

**SPEAKS & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
732 OAK CIRCLE DRIVE WEST
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36609**

BID TABULATION

**PROJECT NO. PFP-2012-302
LOUIS TILLMAN ROAD AND DEES ROAD WATERLINE RELOCATION
MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION**

I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED
FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT.


WILLIAM G. LUKER
PROJECT ENGINEER/P.E. #14653

UNDERGROUND, INC.
11251 MOFFAT ROAD
WILMER, AL 36587
LICENSE NO. 39824

FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
10140 TANNER WILLIAMS ROAD
MOBILE, AL 36608
LICENSE NO. 17555

W. R. MITCHELL CONTRACTOR, INC.
P. O. BOX 180637
MOBILE, AL 36618
LICENSE NO. 6334

NORDAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.
P. O. BOX 336
SARALAND, AL 36571
LICENSE NO. 16965

BIDS OPENED: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 24, 2013

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|----------|---|------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 201-A | CLEARING & GRUBBING (Approx. 2 ac.) | L.S. | 1 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 641-A1 | 3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE LAID | L.F. | 1,600 | \$ 8.57 | \$ 13,712.00 | \$ 9.64 | \$ 15,424.00 | \$ 9.80 | \$ 15,680.00 | \$ 11.80 | \$ 18,880.00 |
| 641-A2 | 2" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE LAID | L.F. | 60 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 22.47 | \$ 1,348.20 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 26.85 | \$ 1,611.00 |
| 641-A3 | 3" PVC WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21) | L.F. | 60 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 12.20 | \$ 732.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 11.25 | \$ 675.00 |
| 641-A4 | 6" PVC WATER MAIN LAID (SDR 21) | L.F. | 5,420 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 46,070.00 | \$ 10.21 | \$ 55,338.20 | \$ 10.70 | \$ 57,994.00 | \$ 11.83 | \$ 64,118.60 |
| 641-A5 | 3" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL 52) | L.F. | 40 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 46.58 | \$ 1,863.20 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 45.60 | \$ 1,824.00 |
| 641-A6 | 6" D.I. WATER MAIN LAID (CL 52) | L.F. | 620 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 17,050.00 | \$ 26.85 | \$ 16,647.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 22,320.00 | \$ 36.65 | \$ 22,723.00 |
| 641-C | DUCTILE IRON M.J. FITTINGS | LB. | 1,200 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 4,020.00 | \$ 3.60 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 2.79 | \$ 3,348.00 |
| 641-D | FIRE HYDRANT | EA. | 4 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,933.23 | \$ 11,732.92 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 9,360.00 | \$ 2,283.00 | \$ 9,132.00 |
| 641-E | FIRE HYDRANT RESET | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,023.11 | \$ 3,023.11 | \$ 1,417.00 | \$ 1,417.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 641-H | FLUSH HYDRANT RESET | EA. | 0 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ - | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 400.00 | \$ - |
| 641-J1 | 3" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA. | 1 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 639.20 | \$ 639.20 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 463.00 | \$ 463.00 |
| 641-J2 | 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EA. | 13 | \$ 687.17 | \$ 8,933.21 | \$ 782.16 | \$ 10,168.08 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 10,010.00 | \$ 613.00 | \$ 7,969.00 |
| 641-L | CONCRETE FOR WATER MAINS (Thrust Blocks) | C.Y. | 2 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 315.22 | \$ 630.44 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 550.00 |
| 641-M1 | 3" RETAINER GLAND | EA. | 9 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 70.56 | \$ 635.04 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 333.00 |
| 641-M2 | 6" RETAINER GLAND | EA. | 88 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 4,664.00 | \$ 77.53 | \$ 6,822.64 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 4,488.00 |
| 641-N | 6" x 6" ANCHOR TEE | EA. | 8 | \$ 289.00 | \$ 2,312.00 | \$ 379.91 | \$ 3,039.28 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 301.00 | \$ 2,408.00 |
| 641-P1 | 3/4" SERVICE TAP | EA. | 39 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 3,393.00 | \$ 318.52 | \$ 12,422.28 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 13,260.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 10,725.00 |
| 641-P2 | 2" SERVICE TAP | EA. | 1 | \$ 211.00 | \$ 211.00 | \$ 465.98 | \$ 465.98 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 690.00 |
| 641-R1 | RESET CUSTOMER SERVICE (3/4" x 5/8") | EA. | 39 | \$ 102.57 | \$ 4,000.23 | \$ 159.10 | \$ 6,204.90 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 264.00 | \$ 10,296.00 |
| 641-R2 | RESET CUSTOMER SERVICE (2") | EA. | 1 | \$ 411.00 | \$ 411.00 | \$ 790.62 | \$ 790.62 | \$ 473.00 | \$ 473.00 | \$ 1,155.00 | \$ 1,155.00 |
| 641-S | RESET EXISTING VALVE BOX | EA. | 3 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 296.07 | \$ 888.21 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 151.00 | \$ 453.00 |
| 649-A1 | 12" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE, TYPE 1 INSTALLATION | L.F. | 150 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 14,550.00 | \$ 53.07 | \$ 7,960.50 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 10,650.00 |
| 649-A2 | 12" STEEL ENCASMENT PIPE, TYPE 2 INSTALLATION | L.F. | 60 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 5,820.00 | \$ 107.96 | \$ 6,477.60 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 4,980.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 7,260.00 |
| 665-A | TEMPORARY SEEDING | AC. | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,023.11 | \$ 2,046.22 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 665-B | TEMPORARY MULCHING | AC. | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 597.54 | \$ 1,195.08 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 665-F | HAY BALES | EA. | 500 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 8.58 | \$ 4,290.00 | \$ 6.70 | \$ 3,350.00 | \$ 8.53 | \$ 4,265.00 |
| 665-J | SILT FENCE, TYPE A | L.F. | 1,500 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 3.83 | \$ 5,745.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 5.54 | \$ 8,310.00 |
| 665-O | SILT FENCE REMOVAL | L.F. | 1,500 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 665-Q | WATTLE | L.F. | 500 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 4.86 | \$ 2,430.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 2,125.00 |
| 680-A | ENGINEERING CONTROLS | L.S. | 1 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| | | | TOTAL | | \$ 160,476.44 | | \$ 189,979.70 | | \$ 197,449.00 | | \$ 217,701.60 |